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2019 Fee Schedule 2018 2019
Adopted Proposed
Environmental Health Fees
Food Services
Level | $ 118 $ 118
Level Il $ 299 $ 299
Level Il $ 431 $ 431
If Catering, add: $ 180 $ 180
Mobile Food - Level Il $ 428 $ 428
Mobile Food - Level IlI $ 560 $ 560
Multiple Food Service $ 630 $ 630
Late Fee* $ 60 $ 60
Itinerant $ 54 $ 54
Itinerant Late Fee* $ 50 $ 50
Food Handler Card $ 10 $ 10
Lamination fee of Food Handler's Card $ 2 $ 2
Food Manual $ 2 $ 2
Farmer's Market/Seasonal
Level | $ 116 $ 116
Level Il $ 232 $ 232
Level Il $ 348 $ 348
All Other - Hourly Rate $ 132 $ 132
Special Food Handler's Class - Minimum class size 20 - $10 per student. $ 200 $ 200
Additional (same rate per student)
Operating without authorization or permit (per incident)
Level | $ 59 $ 59
Level Il $ 149 $ 149
Level Il $ 215 $ 215
If Catering, add: $ 90 $ 90
Mobile Food - Level Il $ 214 $ 214
Mobile Food - Level il $ 280 $ 280
Farmer's Market/Seasonal
Level | $ 58 $ 58
Level Il $ 116 $ 116
Level 1l $ 174 $ 174
Itinerant Food License $ 27 $ 27
On-Site Sewage
Conventional $ 1,195 $ 1,195
Conventional - Renew $ 149 $ 149
Pressurized $ 1,344 $ 1,344
Pressurized - Renew $ 149 $ 149
Alternative $ 1,868 $ 1,868
Alternative - Renew $ 149 $ 149
Design - by Homeowner/Occupant in addition to Permit Fees $ 270 $ 270
Design - Additional Revisions - Each Revision After the 2nd Review $ 68 $ 68
Repair/Alteration $ 673 $ 673
Soil/Site Review $ 410 $ 410
Existing Test Hole Discount $ (410) $ (410)
Clearance $ 149 $ 149
Mortgage Review - Water & Septic $ 224 $ 224
Privy/Holding Tank $ 149 $ 149
New Installer's License $ 449 $ 449
Installer's License - Renew $ 188 $ 188
New Pumper's License $ 449 $ 449
Pumper's License - Renew $ 224 $ 224
Day Care Review $ 54 $ 54
Project Begun w/o Permit $ 302 $ 302
Other On-Site Services - Hourly Rate $ 149 $ 149
Late Fee* $ 50 $ 50
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Environmental Health Fees (continued)
Solid Waste Services
PCS Remediation Tonnage Fee - Yak. Co. Source (dry ton) $ 0.60 $ 0.60
PCS Remediation Tonnage Fee - Out of Co. Source (dry ton) $ 2.53 $ 2.53
Land Application - New $ 1,797 $ 1,797
Land Application - Renew $ 898 $ 898
Material Recovery & Recycling Facility - Initial $ 523 $ 523
Material Recovery & Recycling Facility - Renew $ 187 $ 187
Limited Purpose Landfills - New $ 1,409 $ 1,409
(first 6 hours plus hourly thereafter)
Limited Purpose Landfills - Renew $ 564 $ 564
Inert Landfill - New $ 898 $ 898
Inert Landfill - Renew $ 564 $ 564
Transfer Station/Baling and Compaction Site - New $ 845 $ 845
Transfer Station/Baling and Compaction Site - Renew $ 564 $ 564
Other Intermediate Solid Waste Handling Facilities - New (drop boxes) $ 211 $ 211
Other Intermediate Solid Waste Handling Facilities - Renew (drop boxes) $ 141 $ 141
Solid Waste Activity Registration - New $ 141 $ 141
Solid Waste Activity Registration - Renew $ 70 $ 70
Biosolids Quantity Fee - Yak. Co. Source / per dry ton $ 2.09 $ 2.09
Biosolids Quantity Fee - Out of Co. Source / per dry ton $ 3.54 $ 3.54
Biosolids - Composting - Yak. Co. Source / per dry ton $ 2.09 $ 2.09
Biosolids - Composting - Out of Co. Source / per dry ton $ 3.54 $ 3.54
Composting Facility/Piles Used Storage/Treatment - New $ 1,870 $ 1,870
Composting Facility/Piles Used Storage/Treatment - Renew $ 562 $ 562
Other Solid Waste Services - Hourly Rate $ 141 $ 141
Late Fee* $ 50 $ 50
Living Environment
Camp/Resort $ 547 $ 547
Seasonal Swim Pool $ 384 $ 384
Year Round Swim Pool $ 628 $ 628
Spa Permit - Seasonal $ 335 $ 335
Spa - Year Round $ 558 $ 558
Wading Pool - Seasonal $ 279 $ 279
Wading Pool - Year Round $ 489 $ 489
Additional Pool or Spa $ 84 $ 84
Other Living Environment - Hourly Rate $ 130 $ 130
Late Fee* $ 50 $ 50
Drinking Water
Group B Application Review $ 650 $ 650
Mortgage Review $ 190 $ 190
Mortgage Review - Follow-up $ 96 $ 96
Well Site Inspection $ 140 $ 140
2-Party Well Approval $ 140 $ 140
Water System Certification/Review $ 80 $ 80
Same Farm Exemption $ 140 $ 140
Additional Connection Review $ 280 $ 280
Other - Hourly Rate $ 140 $ 140
School Food Services
Low Risk (Serving Site) $ 85 $ 85
Limited Risk (Finishing Kitchen) $ 139 $ 139
Complex Risk (Central Kitchen) $ 223 $ 223
Other Environmental Health Services
Application Late Fee* $ 25 $ 25
Administrative Fee for client related requests for refunds due to cancelled projects. $ 10 $ 10

*Special Note:
All late fees and other service fees if not paid within 30 days of date due, may subject the
responsible party to suspension or non-renewal of the operating permit/license.
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YAKIMA HEALTH DISTRICT

2019 Fee Schedule

Administrative Fees

Administrative Service Fees
Fee for non-sufficient funds (NSF) check or actual cost plus $10 administrative fee
Fee for copy of medical records (per page)
Fee for medical record search (TB/STD)
Immunization records search

Use of Conference Rooms
Large
Medium
Small (Executive)

Vital Records Fee
Certified Mail
Return Receipt
Restricted Delivery
Expedited Fee (per name)
Mailing Fee (per address) - regular mail
Mailing Fee (per address) - priority/express mail
Mailing Fee (per address) - next day shipping/varies by location
Error Correction Fee (per name)
Search Fee per certificate
Death Certificate Preparation (per certificate)
Plastic covers
Notarial Fee **

**Note: Notary fees are not charged to Health District programs, employees, or other

government agencies

Vital Records Fee (RCW 70.58.107)
Birth Certificate
Death Certificate - 1st copy
Death Certificate - additional (per copy)
Paternity
Birth Certificate - Veteran (1st copy free)
Death Certificate - Veteran (1st copy free)

2018 2019

Adopted Proposed
$ 40 $ 40
$ 0.25 $ 0.25
$ 20 $ 20
$ 10 $ 10
$ 75 $ 75
$ 50 $ 50
$ 25 $ 25
$ 2.85 Actual Cost
$ 2.30 Actual Cost
$ 4.50 Actual Cost
$ 10 $ 10
$ 2 $ 2
$ 7 $ 7
Actual Cost
$ 20 $ 20
$ 8 $ 8
$ 40 $ 40
$ 0.25 $ 0.50
$ 10
$ 20 $ 20
$ 20 $ 20
$ 20 $ 20
$ 15 $ 15

$ - $ -

$ - $ -
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